Naiset 10 vuotta

1  Ella Keskitalo

2 Edith Nyberg

3  Olga Nokipii

4  Emma Ruonio

5 Heidi Moisander

6 Emma Mantymaki
7 lida Sofia Lamminpaa
8  Moona Mankki

9 Verna Metsola

10 Eve Halonen

11  Elvi-Lydia Vanhakyla
12 Kerttu Ranta

13  Saimi Hillo

14 Lila Vehvildinen

15  Sylvi Torttila

16 Mette Pekkala

17 Sonja Leppdnen

18 Lea Mitronen

19 Vivia Lamberg

20 Amanda Gustafsson
21 liris Teivaala

21  Elsa Kuorikoski

21 Talvikki Heikkinen
24 Anni Mantyla

25 Olga Ruotsalainen
25 Kerttu Salomaki

25 Elle Pohjanen

28 Anni Pinola

29 Melissa Rantanen

Miehet 10 vuotta

1 Henry Molik

2  Oliver Eklund

3  livo Niemi

4  Otto Hjelm

5 Vilho Torttila

6  Petteri Tuomi

7  Ville Pohjanen
8  Eliel Wejberg

9  Aaron Lehtonen
10 Eeli Maenpaa
11 Konsta Immonen
12 Johan Junttila
13 Aaro Kaartama
13  Eeli Harjunpaa
13 Nooa Inkinen
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Leo Kotro

Vantaan Hiihtoseura
IK Trissan

Keravan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Tampereen Pyrinto
Keravan Urheilijat
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Yl6jarven Ryhti
Pakilan Veto

Keravan Urheilijat
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Keravan Urheilijat
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Hollilan Urheilijat-46
Tampereen Pyrintd
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Ski Jyvaskyla
Tampereen Pyrinto
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura

Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hyvinkaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Anjalan Liitto
Tampereen Pyrinto
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hihtoeseura
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Vantaan Hiihtoseura

Yht:

280
210
195
175
155
151
120
113
89
85
80
80
79
66
57
54
53
52
50
50
36
36
36
30
27
27
27
18
16

310
280
235
146
135
110
105
929
93
86
80
51
40
40
40
38
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17 Peetu Neukkula
18 Sisu Muurinen

18 Aleksanteri lkonen
18 Werner Mehisto
21 Tuomo Moisander
21 OnniVaalas

23 Kasperi Kivela

23 Torsti Kivela

25 Markus Tanner

26 Akseli Routavaara

Naiset 12 vuotta

1 Sara Mankki

2 liris Wiik

3 Sonja Uuskoski
4 Aino Keskitalo

5 Aino Tenhunen

6  Sofia Frilander

7 Venla Taponen

8  Ekaterina Molnar
9  Siiri Hillo

10 Hilda Kotro

11 Melina Frilander
12 Viivi Hell

13 Neea Lamminpaa
14 Edith Ylonen

14 Taimi Pokkinen
16 Lumi Vehvildinen
17 Emma Nokipii

18 Liina Lapinniemi
19 Alisa Kuorikoski
20 Ella Ratia

21  Siiri Inkinen

22 lines Ratia

23 Elli Laine

24  Sandra Sundberg
25  Silja Sarkiniemi
26  Fanny Knapas

27 Nathalie Dahlstrom

Miehet 12 vuotta

Oiva Damskagg
Reko Uuskoski
livo Moisander
Joel Ruonio
Teo Kupsanen
Akseli Viero
Ahto Vilhunen

N O oA WN =

Lahden Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hihtoeseura
Pakilan Veto

Keravan Urheilijat
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Tampereen Pyrinto
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Keravan Urheilijat
Keravan Urheilijat
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Lovisa Tor

Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Lovisa Tor

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Keravan Urheilijat
Hyvinkaan Hiihtoseura

Hausjarven Urheilijat
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Hyvink3an Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Hyvinkdan Hiihtoseura
Vihdin Viesti

36
30
30
30
27
27
22
22
20

Yht:

290
210
195
186
180
175
160
139
123
107
97
94
90
70
70
65
58
57
55
50
45
36
30
27
24
18

Yht:

320
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7  Julius Korpela

9  Aarne Erdvuoma
10 Eelis Metsola

11 Leo Lehtonen

12 Eevert Valjus

13  Oskari Salonen
13 Sulo Kupiainen
15 Eelis Ovaskainen
16  Alfons Koski

17 Eeli Petajamaki
18  Erik Wickstrém
18 Anton Rokkanen
20 Viljam Tyrvadinen
21 Oiva Ala-Heikkila
21 lisakki Latonummi
23 Aleksi Sorvari

23 Veikka Koiranen
25 Benjamin Junttila
26 Aapo Laine

26 livo Harjunpaa
28 Oliver Rissanen
29 Aksel Vahala

30 Nooa Kemppinen
31 Nemo Moilanen
32 Nuutti Oikkonen

Naiset 14 vuotta

1  Lumi Vilhunen

2 Tuuli Vilhunen

3  Anna Nokelainen
4  Alli-Ester Vanhakyla
5 Aino ldstréom

6  Mette Hakkinen

7  Alisa Taponen

6 lida Wiik

9 Hanna Molik

10 Essi Valjus

11 Venla Metsola

12 Alina Luttinen

12 Valpuri Heikkinen
14 Ansa Valjus

15 liris Piispanen

16 Miina Kankaanpaa
17 Isla-Riina Norrbacka
18 Aava Eravuoma
19 Kiira Uuskoski

20 Aino Siivonen

21 Aino Laapas

22  Minea Pihlaja

22 Emma Rissanen

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Kymin Koskenpojat
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Kymin Koskenpojat
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Pakilan Veto
Yl6jarven Ryhti

IF Sibbo-Vargarna
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Asikkalan Raikas
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Vihdin Viesti

Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Tampereen Pyrintd
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura

Hausjarven Urheilijat
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Punkalaitumen Kunto
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Kymin Koskenpojat
Kymin Koskenpojat
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Ski Jyvaskyla

Kymin Koskenpojat
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Lempaalan Kisa
Anjalan Liitto
Lempaalan Kisa
Espoon Hiihtoseura

115
106
93
80
73
70
70
69
64
60
50
50
49
45
45
27
27
25
22
22
20
15
14
13

Yht:

320
206
195
145
140
130
120
113
107
90
82
70
70
69
63
60
58
52
50
45
38
36
36
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24
24
26
26
26
29
30
31
32

Hilma Suihkonen
Sylvi Kupiainen
Sofia Lillandt
Ella Salamon
Tuuli Rajamaki
Venla Heikkila
Ella Salamon
Minea Mattsson
Elsa Routavaara

Miehet 14 vuotta
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Kristofer Aarna
Toivo Repo
Mikael Réisdnen
Elias Jakovlev
Otso Saarinummi
Anton Metsola
Eetu Valiharju
Julius Pekkala
Sisu Vilhunen
Peetu Pikkusaari
Niilo Valtonen
Aaron Skutnabb
Leevi Kaartama
Juhani Veikkola
Daniel Koskinen
Konsta Jakobsson
Ola Lindstrém
Vilho Urpalainen
Aleksi Pelkonen
Luukas Ylénen
Leevi Bruun
Kasper Painilainen
Julian Romero
Jesse Stenholm
Kasper Ronkainen
Juho Ala-Heikkila
Lauri Kaartama

Lauri Kauniskangas

Miika Nyholm
Eemeli Putkiranta
Aapo Niskakangas

Daniel Jormanainen

Visa Nelimarkka
Veeti Lamberg
Markus Anttila
Benjamin Lind
Felix Majander

Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Tampereen Pyrinto
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pargas IF

Pakilan Veto

Pakilan Veto

Keravan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Hausjarven Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Vihdin Viesti

Lahden Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Pakilan Veto

Pargas IF
Vehkalahden Veikot
Pakilan Veto

Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Pakilan Veto

Osterby Sportklubb
Tampereen Pyrinto
Pakilan Veto
Asikkalan Raikas
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Osterby Sportklubb
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Osterby Sportklubb

IF Sibbo-Vargarna

33
33
30
30
30
24
20
16

Yht:

320
270
176
170
140
120
116
105
98
84
82
75
60
60
60
50
48
45
43
40
39
36
36
36
33
33
27
24
22
22
20
20
18
15
13
11
10

8 8 3 Keu

45

50

33

24

22

30

60

14

18

16

15

12
36

o

27

o

20

o

13
11
10

o o

o O O O o o

S S & Vihti

N
N ©

O O OO o o o o

A W N ®
oo 8 & S SEHS

B U = O w NN w
G e B - T R e T RN R Y

Nooooooooo

o o

20
18
15

o

O OO O oo o oo

o & o & HyHs

Lo w b <
o9& ©©° o

O O OO O o o o

w N
B oooo

O O OO OO0 O0oOO0oO OoOOo o

o oo Mants
ala

N ooooooo o

O O OO o o o

O OO O oo o oo

O 0O 0O 0000000000000 00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOoO O o PaVe



Naiset 16 vuotta
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Hilda Damskagg
Neela Hamaldinen
Silja Tahvanainen
Lumi Peiponen
Anu Weck

Ebba Lindstrom
lida Valiharju

Elina Varemaki
Lilja Piispanen
Wilma Aarnio
Meeri Saha

Anni Siivonen
Minea Lehtio
Kristiina Rinta-Jaskari
Anni Kalilainen
Helka Hiltunen
Mette Miettinen
Aliina Kiviranta
Ella Lehtisuo
Amanda Lassig
Lila Riissanen
lira-Nella Norrbacka
Linn Mattsson
Peppi Painilainen
Isabella Less

Salli Saavalainen
Hilla Tanner

Senni Kivisto

Miehet 16 vuotta
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Johannes Klippi
Miika Lanki
Niklas Jaakkola
Anton Parkkamaki
Otso Vilhunen
Sisu Lehtonen
Oiva Kumpuvaara
Eemeli Taponen
Antton Valjus
Hermani Latonurmi
Urho Haverinen
Eetu Pekkala
Herkko Heikkinen
Anton Lillandt
Luukas Koivisto
Kerkko Saarinen
Otto Ekqvist

Hausjarven Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pakilan Veto

Pargas IF

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Pernién Urheilijat
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Lempaalan Kisa
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Lappeen Riento

Ski Jyvaskyla
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Pargas IF

Pakilan Veto

Pargas IF

Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura

Keravan Urheilijat
Vehkalahden Veikot
Tampereen Pyrinto
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Vihdin Viesti
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vehkalahden Veikot

Ski Jyvaskyla

Pakilan Veto

Keravan Urheilijat

Ski Jyvaskyla

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Vehkalahden Veikot
Vihdin Viesti

Yht:

240

150
133
121
120
120
110
110
92
86
80
80
80
70
70
60
60
50
45
45
33
33
30
30
27
18

Yht:

310

130
125
120
106
97
80
80
70
60
60
60
51
50
45
45
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16
16
16
21
21
21
24
25
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
31
32
33
34
35

Miska Syrjala
Johannes Jaakkola
Mitja Riikonen
Roope Laitinen
Eeli Kallio

Vilho Kuorikoski
Henri NyyssOnen
Filip Romero

Niilo Urpalainen
Samu Lehtonen
Theo Raaska
Viljami Veikkola
Juho Seppila
Adrian Ducander
Samuel lloheimo
Axel Koiranen
Niklas Mahlamaki
Nicholas Koskinen
Niklas Kyllidinen
Alfons Maessen

Naiset 18 vuotta
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Meri-Tuuli Hane
Elma Uusipaikka
Maisa Tahvanainen
Nella Kuokkanen
Lydia Salonen
Emilia Tulokas

Anni Eronen

Ida Hanninen

Venla Lansiluoto
Heta Ellen Hirvonen

Miehet 18 vuotta
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Eero Haikola
Juuso Kaukiainen
Henrik Ahoniemi
Leo Ekqvist
Oskari Juures
Eeli Haverinen
Eero Martomaa
Eetu Kinnunen
Kevin Hildén
Kent Lindholm
Elias Vaha-Ypya

Johannes Kolehmainen

Alex Skutnabb
Brik Lillandt

Ski Jyvaskyla
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Keravan Urheilijat
Vehkalahden Veikot
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura
Osterby Sportklubb
Vehkalahden Veikot
Pargas IF

Pargas IF

Espoon Hiihtoseura

Hameenlinnan Hiihtoseura

Pargas IF

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Mantsalan Urheilijat
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Pakilan Veto

Espoon Hiihtoseura
P6ytyan Urheilijat
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Proski Oulu

Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Lahden Hiihtoseura

Pakilan Veto

Hyvink3an Hiihtoseura

Imatran Urheilijat
Vihdin Viesti
Orimattilan Jymy
Yl6jarven Ryhti
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Kankaantaan Kisa
IF Sibbo-Vargarna
Imatran Urheilijat
Lempaalan Kisa
Lempaalan Kisa
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura

45
45
45
40
40
40
36
33
33
30
27
24
22
20
20
18
16
15
14

Yht:

150

106
93
80
70
60
60
45

Yht:

200
110

80
80
72
70
60
60
60
50
45
40
36
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12  Aleksi Saarela

14  Onni Keinanen

14  Paulus Immonen
16 Eelis Immonen

16 Aatos Hamaldinen
18 Jussipekka Kihlanki

Naiset 20 vuotta

Emma Riihilahti
Salla Niemi
Alina Virtanen
Anni Toyryla
Anna Kerko
Inka Maenpaa

[o ) Y S S T S

Miehet 20 vuotta

Justus Vihinen
Leevi Passila
Aapo Viliharju
Jesse Sandberg
Touko Malmivaara
JuhonKoskinen
Luukas Lehtinen
Vaino Lansiluoto

N O o WW R =

Joutsan Pommi
Pakilan Veto
Keravan Urheilijat
Keravan Urheilijat
Pakilan Veto
Imatran Urheilijat

Hollolan Urheilijat -46
Hyvink3an Hihtoseura
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Vantaan Hiihtoseura
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

Espoon Hiihtoseura
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
Espoon Hiihtoseura
Borga Akilles
Tampereen Pyrinto
Hollolan Urheilijat-46
lisalmen Visa

Pakilan Veto
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